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Departmentof \Uater flesource s
Eastern Region

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

iF\ N 2 I 7'r;fl

1' List the numbers ofall water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. Ifyou only acquired a portion ofthe water right
or adjudication claim, check"Yes" inthe "sptit? " column. If the water right is le-ased to the Water Supply Bank, check ..yes',. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water
Supply Bank? Water RighVClaim No. Split? Leased to Water

Bank?
29-12887 Yes n Yes ! Yes n Yes fl

-n- tD 3a3 Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes n
Yes fl Yes n Yes n Yes fl
Yes ! Yes fl Yes ! Yes E
Yes ! Yes fI Yes n Yes !
Evelee Hill Rush2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. NewOwner(s)/Claimant(s)

1952 W. 820 N.

Name of current water right holder/claimant
The Lava Hotel, LLC
New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document

Provo
Name connector

UT
and nor !and/or
84601

Mailing address

801-380-4134
City

riley@brsutah.com
State ZIp

4.

Telephone Email

If the water rights andlor adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
n The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.fl The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: January 2020

6.

7

o $100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

! If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are
! If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual

IRS w-9

8. Signature: Manaqer
ofnew Title, if applicable

If the water right is leased to the water Supply R_ank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Pa;rment of revenue generated frori any rental oIa leased water right requires a
completed IRS Forrn W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall ,upply"a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor DeJienation form. Beginnin!in ttre calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compeniatio" fo- uoy *ntJ ritt go to the ne"w o*i<rl.
This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeuIRED items:

El A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water righ(s) if no land is conveyed.

I Plat map' survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows ihe place of ur" unJ point of diversion for each water right
and,/or claim listed above (if necessary to clariSr division of water rightl or complex property descriptions).

[l Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation);
o $25 per undivided water right.

multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

Lltsl*ru
Date /

Signature
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date

d6o +lun &-pp
Date Receipt

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes ! Ifyes, forward to the State

Receipt

w-9

Date

For

Name on W-9

No

Approved by c\
Office for processing

Processed brts\B

OI\

n Non
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OFFICIAL RECORD BK# O FEE 15.00 DEPUTY JM
BANNOCK COUNTY IDAHO RECORDEDAT REQUEST OF

First American Tifle - pocatello

2204A872 2020 Jan 15 plvl 04:46
Electronlcally Recorded by Simplif ile

GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made this lfb auy of January, 2020, by Evelee Hill Rush,
Individually and Evelee Hill Rush, as 

-trustee 
of the Sheltered Trust created by the Robert

Edward Rush and Evelee Hill Rush Family Trust, dated September 17, 2004, as amended, whose
mailing address is P.O. Box 4165 Pocatello, ID 83201 "Grantor," and Bear River Storage,
LLC, aUtah limited liability company, as to an undivided Seventy-Five percent (75%) interesias
a tenant in common and The Lava Hotel, LLC, an Idaho limited tiability company as to an
undivided Twenty-Five percent (25%) interest as a tenant in common, whose mailing address is
196 E. Main Street, Lava Hot Springs, Idaho 83246, "Grantee."

WITNESSETH, that Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars
($10'00) lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable
consideration, to Grantor in hand paid by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, has granted, and by these presents does grant and confirm unto Grantee in
the percentage interest as outlined above, and to Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, all of
the following described property in the County of Bannock, state of Idaho:

SEE EXHIBIT 'A"

SUBJECT to all existing easements or claims of easements, patent reservations,
rights of way, protective covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable building codes, laws
and regulations, encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes and other matters which
would be disclosed by an accurate survey or inspection of the premises.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, any remainders, ffid rents, issues and profits
therefrom; and all estate, right, title and interest in and to said property, in law as well as in
equity, of Grantor.

TO I{AVE AND TO HOLD, the premises and the appurtenances unto Grantee, and to
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the
plural.



I

rnstnument: 22QOO872 eage:Q

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed the within instrument the day and
year first above written.

By:
Hill Rush, Individually

Date: l- t s'"- sc, A,a

The Sheltered Trust created by The Robert Edward
Rush and Evelee Hill Rush Family Trust, dated
September 17,2004, as amended

0 +t.1* )

Hill Rush, Trustee

Date: /'t 5*J /'AT)

STATE OF IDAHO )
) ss.

County of Bannock )

,-#. 2 o'zV
on the t21day of January,8qJ9, b-efore 1e, the undersigned notary public in and for said State,personally appeared Evelee Hill Rush, Individually and Evelee iritt Rustr, as rrustee of the
Sheltered Trust created by the Robert Edward Rush and Evelee Hill Rush Family Trust, dated
September 17, 20A4, as amended (Grantor), known or identified to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within Grant Deed, and acknowledged to me that she executed the
same individually and as Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have
year in this certificate first above written.

set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and

2-"^U
Residingat: ?"cq*" / 1,.

My Commission Expires:COII MI$SK)N f7?€Xl
NOTASTPUBLIC
STATE OF IDA}lo

@MMISSION EXPIRES WAIMlrY

J.

zD'z
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rnstrument : 22OQ@872 eage :O

EXHIBIT A
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWINC WATER RIGHTS AS SHOWN BY THE IDAHODEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES:
No. 29-12887

PARCEL I:

LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 AND 6IN BLOCK I OF HALL CITY TOWNSITE, BANNOCK COLTNTY,
IDAHO, AS THE SAME APPEARS ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED
SEPTEMBER 20, I9I1, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 21277.

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 7 AND 8, BLOCK I, HALL CITY TOWNSITE, BANNOCK COI.INTY, IDAHO, AS
THE SAME APPEARS ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 20,I9I I AS INSTRUMENT NO. 21277.

PARCEL 3:

LOTS 17, 18, 19 AND 20, BLOCK I, HALL CITY TOWNSITE, BANNOCK COUNTY,IDAHO, AS THE SAME APPEARS ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
SEPTEMBER 20, I9I I AS INSTRUMENT NO. 21277.



OFFICIAL RECORD BK# () FEE 15.00 DEPUTY JB
BANNOCK COUNTY IDAHO RECORDEDAT REQUEST OF

First American Title - Pocatello

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY
FIRST AMERICA'{ TITI-E COMPAIIY AS AT{

ACCOMODATION ONLY AND HAS NOT BEEN
EXAMINED A5 TO IT5 EXECUNON OR AS

TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TN["E

CORRECTION
GRANT DEED

(This deed corrects instrument ilrmber 22000872, records of Bannock
County, Idaho by adding water righr no.29-10323 ro Exhibit "A")

THIS INDENTURE is made this l0aday of t4n rc,lr,ri/2 by EVELEE
HILL RUSH, individually and Evelee Hill Rush, as trustee of IIIE SIfiLTEREI)
TRUST created by the Robert Edward Rush and Evelee Hill Rush Family Trusr, dated
September L7,2004, as amended, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 4165 Pocatello, ID
83201 "Grantor" and BEAR RfVER STORAGETLLC,a Utah limited liability company,
as to an undivided seventy-five percent QSfo) interest and TIIE LAVA HOTEL, LLC,
an Idaho limited liability company, as to an undivided twenty-five percent Q5%) interest,
whose mailing address is 196 E. Main Street, lava Hot Springs, lD 83246 ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten
Dollars ($10.00) lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and
valuable consideration, to the Grantor in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, has granted, and by these presents do grant and confirm unto the
Grantee, in the percentage interests outlined above as tenants in common, and to
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, all of the following described property in the County
of Bannock, State of Idaho, to-wit:

See Exhibit rrArr attached hereto and by this reference
incorporated herein.

SUBJECT to all existing easements or claims of easements, patent reservations,
rights of way, protective covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable building codes,
laws and regulations, encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes and other matters
which would be disclosed by an accurate survey or inspection of the premises.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, any remainders, and rents,
issues and profits therefrom; and all estate, right, title and interest in and to said property,
in law as well as in equity, of the Grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the premises and the appurtenances unto the Grantee,
and to Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

22005t03 2020 ltrar 30 PM 03:52
Eleclronically Recorded by Simplif ile



ID
CcuntY
Date

Simplifiio.com 800.460"5657

.THIS 
INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY

FIRST AMERICAN TITTE COMPANY A5 AN
ACCOMODATION ONLY AND HAs NOT BEEN

EXAMINED AS TO IT5 EXECUTION OR AS
TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE

"ilffi";ffit(This deed corrects instrument number 22000872, records of Bannock
County, Idaho by adding water right no. 29-10323 to Exhibit "A")

THIS INDENTURE is made ttis ')-Twlay of Mnf,rfL, by EVELEE
HILL RUSH, individually and Evelee Hill Rush, as trustee of TIm SIIELTERED
TRUST created by the Robert Edward Rush and Evelee Hill Rush Famity Trust, dated
September t7 ,2004, as amended, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 4165 Pocatello, ID
83201, "Grantor" andBEARRMR STORAGE, LLC, a Utah limited liability company,
as to an undivided seventy-five percent Q5%) interest and TIIE LAVA HOTEL, LLC,
an Idaho limited liability company, as to an undivided twenty-five percent (25%) interest,
whose mailing address is 196 E. Main Street, lava Hot Springs, ID 83246 ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten
Dollars ($10.00) lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and
valuable consideration, to the Grantor in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, has granted, and by these presents do grant and confirm unto the
Grantee, in the percentage interests outHned above as tenants in common, and to
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, all of the following described property in the County
of Bannock, State of Idaho, to-wit:

See Exhibit rrArr attached hereto and by this reference
incorporated herein.

SUBJECT to all existing easements or claims of easements, patent reservations,
rights of way, protective covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable building codes,
laws and regulations, enctoachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes and other matters
which would be disclosed by an accurate survey or inspection of the premises.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, any remainders, and rents,
issues and profits therefrom; and all estate, right, title and interest in and to said property,
in law as well as in equity, of the Grantor.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the premises and the appurtbnances unto the Grantee,
and to Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.



In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the
plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the have executed the within instrument the day and
year first above written.

HILL

THE SHELTERED TRUST created by The
Robert Edward Rush and Evelee Hill Rush
Family Trust, dated September 17, 2004, as

amended
F

By
HiII Rush, Trustee

STATE OF IDAHO

County of B,^*-'p"L

on ttre }$&oay of ftv\ru.crh- , 2020, before me, the undersigned, a notary
public, in and for said State, personally appeared EYELEE HILL RUSH, known or
identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official
seal, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary
Residing at:

)
)
)

SS

<-coMMtsstoN #2&170
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATEOF IDAHO

COMMISSION D(PIRES

2 GRANT DEED

My Commission Expires



STATE OF IDAHO

County of Ba-*orL

on the ffduy of tvlw d,.. ,2020before me, the undersigned, a notary
public, in and for said State, personally appeared EVELEE HILL RUSH, known or
identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as

trustee and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity as trustee of
THE SIIELTERED TRUST created by The Robert Edward Rush and Evelee Hill Rush

Family Trust dated September 17 ,2004, and that said trust executed the same.

IN TVITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official
seal, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary lic
Residing at: (a ll"
My Commission Expires:

M:W&E\ID2\E3886975-6C0C-4158-B207-62DF8823AD12\0\102000-102999\102695\L\L\Correction Grant
10269s).wpd

(Add Water Rieh0 (ID

)
) ss.

coMMtssloN#2at70
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATEOF IDAHO

COMMISSION D(PIRES

3 GRANT DEED
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EXHTRJI tt4"

PARCEL 1:

LOTS T,2,3,4, 5 AND 6IN BLOCK 1 OF HALL CITY TOWNSITE, BANNOCK
COUNTY, IDAHO, AS THE SAME APPEARS ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 20, T91.]., AS INSTRUMENT NO. 21277.

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 7 AND 8, BLOCK 1, HALL CITY TOWNSITE, BANNOCK COUNTY, IDAHO,
AS THE SAME APPEARS ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
SEPTEMBER 20, 1911 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2T277.

PARCEL 3:

LOTS T'7, 18, 19 AND 20, BLOCK I, HALL CITY TOWNSITE, BANNOCK
COUNTY, IDAHO, AS THE SAME APPEARS ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 20, T9L1 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 21277 ,

TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING WATER RIGHTS AS SHOWN BY THE
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES:

No. 29-12887
No. 29-10323

4 GRANT DEED



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCE,S
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, ID 83402-1718
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (20 8)525-7177 . Website: www.idwr.idaho gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

June 02,2020

THE LAVA HOTEL LLC
1952W 820 N
PROVO UT 84601-1338

BEAR RIVER STORAGE
1952 W 820 N
PROVO UT 84601-1338

Re: change in ownership for water Right No(s): 29-12887 and 29-10323

Dear Water Right Holde(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Please note there is an error in the place of use of water right number 29-10323. The water is located in
the SWSE Section 21 , Township 9 South Range 38 East, however the conditions of approval show the
water right is appurtenant to parcel number RLTHC000700. Lots 17-20 Block 1 of City Hall Townsite,
which is located in the SESE Section 21, Township 9 South Range 38 East. ln order for this error to be
corrected a transfer application to correct a clerical error is required. I have enclosed that application for
your convenience. The filing fee for a transfer to correct a clerical error is $s0.00 unfortunaiely this cannot
be corrected through an ownership change. .

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years'or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a wlter right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting foims are 

'
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department,s website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 4gT-37gT.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

cc: Martin & Eskelson PLLC



Barq. Jonie

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

Barg, Jonie
Wednesday, January 29,2020 8.27 AM
'scott@martineskelson. com'
Sorenson's Meadow. LLC/Bear River Storage LLC and The Lava Hotel LLC Ownership
Change/Security I nterest
20200129084659.pdf

RE: Water Right Change in Ownership No(s).29-150,29-4234,29-4233,29-10323 and 29-128g7

Dear Scott Eskelson:

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Change in Water
Right Ownership (Notice).

During our review the department has found some discrepancies between the water right place of use,
property purchased and a possible error in the partial decree.

According to the partial decree for water right number 29-10323 the Place of use of that water right is located
in SWSE Section 21, Township 9 South Range 38 East. Looking in the backfile and the conditions of approval
it appears this water right is appurtenant to parcel number RLTHco00700, Lots 17-20 Block t of city Hatt
Townsite, which is actually located in the SESE, Section 21, Township 9 South Range 3g East. The
department cannot change the place of use of a water right without a transfer. I have attached a proof report,
partial decree and maps for your review. Because of this error there may also be descrepancies with the
ownership changes, deeds and mortgage. 29-10323 was deeded to Sorensen's Meadow, LLC under
instrument number 22000877 and a Deed of Trust executed unter instrument number 22OOO}7B. However if
the_water right is appurtenant to Lots 17-20 Block 1 Of City Hall Townsite, it would have actually been deeded
to Bear River Storage LLC (75To) and The Lava Hotel LLC (25o/o) under instrument number 2200e872. . lf a
transfer is required for 29-10323 and we can prove it is a clerical error, the transfer fee would be $50.00,
otherwise the regular fee for a transfer for 0.02 cfs would be $200.00. Please review the information and let me
know how to proceed.

lf you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (208) 497-3787.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Iclaho Department of Water Resources
900 N Skyline Ste A
Idaho Falls ID 83402
phone: (208) 525-71,61

fax: (208) 525-7177
email : jonie. barg@iclwr.idaho. gov

Protect your Enthusiasm from the Negativity of others. - H Jackson Brown Jr. -

,-4o17

1



IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Right 29-10323

1t29t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Name and Address
EVELEE HILL RUSH
PO BOX 67
LAVA HOT SPRINGS, ID 83246
(208) 776-5800

Prioritv Date: 811 51 19Bo
Basis: Decreed
Status: Active

Source
GROUND WATER

Beneficial Use
DOMESTIC

Source and Point(s) of Diversion
GROUND WATER

Tributarv

From To
1t01 12t31

Total Diversion

SWSE

SEbE
t3
at

Diversion Rate
0.020 cFS
0.020 cFS

Volume

Sec. 21, Twp 09S, Rge 3BE, BANNOCK eounty

Place Of Use
DOMESTIC within BANNOCK Cou

Conditions of Approval:
1. N13 THE QUANTITY OF WATER UNDER THIS RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 13,OOO

GALLONS PER DAY.
2. N11 THE QUANTITY OF WATER DECREED FOR THIS WATER RIGHT IS NOT A

DETERMINATION OF HISTORICAL BENEFICIAL USE.3. RLTHC000700 $

Comments:
1. CORR4 1111411996 COPIED FROM REMARKS
CITY LAVA HOT SPRINGS N 50'LOTS 17-20, BLK 1 TSITE HALL CITY?

tpcaf ed rrn + K-t_

Tq 3 R-,38 L

NE NW SW SE
Twp Rnq Sec NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE Totals
09s 38E 21

X

Page 1 of I



SIJSE

OTHER PROVISIO}IS TIECESSARY FOR DEFI}IITIOII OR ADIiITIITSTRATIO}I OF THIS !,ATER RIGHT:

1998 JUll 22 Pll 02:00
DISTNICT COT'RI . SREA

Tllllt FALLS CO., IDAHO
FI LED

OUANT I TY
0.02 cFs

lrithin Bannock County

order, it is hereby CERTIFIED, in accordance
s no just teason for detay of the entry of a

or order shatt be a
the ldaho Appellste

.l I

IN Re SRBA

Caee llo. 39576

IIAIIE AND ADDRESS:

SOTJRCE:

OUANT I TY:

PRIORIIY DATE:

POIIII OF DIVERSIO}.I:

PURPOSE AND

PERIOO OF USE: PURPOSE OF USE

Donestic I HOl,lE

PLACE OF USE: Domestic
T09S n38E s2t

SREA PARTIAT DECREE PURSI,ANT IO I.R.C.P. 54(b)
llater Right 29-10323

IN TIIE DISTRICT Cq,JRT OF THE FIFTH JIDICIAL DISIRICT OF II{E
SIATE 0F IDAHo, tN AND FoR THE CoultTy 0F Ttillt FALLS

PARTIAL DECREE PURSUA}IT TO
I.R.C.P. 54(b) FOR

llater Risht 29-10323

I'ALTER C ROGERS

RT 3 BoX 326
RUPERT, tD &3350

GRCI,NDI'ATER

0.02 cFs

THE OUAiITITY OF IIATER UNDER THIS RIGHT SHATL ilOT EXCEED 13,OOO
GALLO}IS PER OAY.

o8/15t1986

I09S R38E S2l STJSE llithin Bannock County

PERIOD OF USE

01-0t To t2-31

THE OUAIITITY OF I.'AIER DECREED FOR IHIS IIATER RTGHT IS iIOT A
OETERI.IINATIOII OF H I STORICAL BEIIEF I C IAL USE.

RULE 54(b) CERTIFICATE

l.rith respect to the issues determined by the above judgment or
xith Rul,e 54(b), I.R.C.P., that the court has determined th6t there i
finet judgment and that the court has and does hereby direct that the
jdgment r.rpon rfrich execution may issue and an appeat may be taken as

f inat
es.

Daniel C. Hurlbutt, JR.
Presiding Judge
Sn€ke River Basin Adjudication

PAGE 1

Jun-22-1998



Idaho Department of Water Resources

Legend

Ef Bear River Storage LLC and The Lava Hotet LLC

-
I I Sorensen's Meadow LLC

-
Place of Use 29-150

m Ptace of Use 29-12887

Place of Use 29-4233 and 29-4234

Parcels

Township/Range

Sections
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RECEIVED
MAY 0 7 2020

Depadmgrt of ltret r Rrsrcas
tastcm Regon

Law Offices of

MARTIN & ESKELSON, PLLC
Stephen E. Martin, E,mail: stephen@martineskelson.com

Scott P. Eskelson, E-mail: scoft@martinesketson.com

P.O, BOX 3189
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83403-3189

PHoNE: (208) 523-6644
FAX: (208) 522-0791

May 5, 2020

Idaho Department of Water Resources
Eastern Region office
900 N. Skyline Dr., Suite A
Idaho Falls, ID 83402-1718

RE: Water Right no.29-10323

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I will enclose a copy of my prior letter of January 22, 2020 on behalf of Evelee Hill
Rush and The Robert Rush Sheltered Trust. Your office subsequently notified us that there
was an error with respect to right no.29-10323 as we had not shown this as appurtenant to
the proper parcel in our deeds. We have now coffected this problem.

Enclosed please find the following

1. Copy of my letter of January 22,2020.
2. Copy of Correction Deed no.22005104
3. Copy of Correction Deed no.22005103
4. Copy of Deed of Partial Reconveyance no. 22005200. This document was

recorded to release any lien upon Water Right No. 29-10323 so it remains appurtenant to the
parcel shown by your records.

With these new documents, I believe you are now in a position where you can
complete the transfer of the Water Rights.

OFFICES:

425 S, HOLMES
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401

Thank you for your cooperation.



Very truly yours,

ft/,,/^y)
vd

P. Eskelson

cc:

Evelee Hill
Steve Lovell with encl

M:M&EVD2\83886975-6C0C-4rs8-B207-62DF8823AD12\0\103000-103999\103906\L\L90may05-lDwR (ID 103906).wpd



Law Offices of
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MARTIN & ESKELSON, PLLC
Stephen E. Martin, Email: stephen@marlineskelson.com

Scott P. Eskelson, Emait: scott@martinesketson.com

P.O, BOX 3189

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83403.3,189

PHoNE: (208) 523-6644
FAX: (208) 522-0791

January 22,2020

Idaho Department of Water Resources-Eastern Region
900 N. Skyline Dr., Suite A
Idaho Falls, ID 83402-1718

RE: Water Rights Transfer

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed with this letter please find the following

1. Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership form for water rights:

29-t50
29-4234
29-4233
29-10323

2. Notice of Security Interest in a Water Right for the same four water rights.
The property upon which these rights are used has been sold and is subject to a deed of
irust in favor of Evelee llill Rush and Thc Robert Prush SheltereC Trust, E,relee Hill P-ush
as trustee. This form is provided to evidence the Evelee Hill Rush has a security interest
in these rights pursuant to the deed of trust which secures her loan.

3. Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership for right no 29-12887

4. Copies of the two deeds associated with the transfer of these right. Water
Right no.29-72887 is associated with the property transferred to Bear River Storage, LLC
and The Lava Hotel, LLC. The property which is the place of use for the other four
rights was transferred to Sotensen's Meadow ,LLC which is also the debtor under the deed
of trust mentioned.
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5. A check in the amount of $225.00 to cover the fee of $25.00 per right
transferred and $25.00 per right for which the Notice of Security Interest is applicable.

Please process these. Please return a copy of the processed forms to my attention
to confirm ttrese actions.

Very

00
Scott P. Eskelson
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